ADDITIONAL OPTIONS PRICE LIST 2025

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any cultural needs, customary requests or something that is not listed below.

PLEASE NOTE All additional requirements for the funeral service must be **made as soon as possible** with the funeral director as soon as a funeral date is confirmed. I.e. limousines, flowers, pallbearers, orders of service booklets etc.

It may be due to busy times of the year or general availability additional requests may not be met. I do apologise now if this was to happen on the rare occasion.

ADDITIONAL PRODUCTS AND SERVICES

Limousine's Black Mercedes E Class (seats 7)	£195.00
Minister of religion for Church Service	POA
Cremated remains scatter urns	£30.00
Cremated remains wooden casket	£85.00
Funeral Director attendance for interment of Cremated remains	£90.00
Additional transfers	£195.00
Embalming	£150.00
Funeral Officiant from	£234.00
HEARSE TRANSPORT Just some of what i	s available
Traditional Hearse Black Mercedes E class	£300.00
Black Horse Drawn Hearse with 2 black horses & coloured plumes	£800.00
White Horse Drawn Hearse with 2 white horses & coloured plumes	£800.00
Motorcycle Hearse, Triumph, Harley Davidson, Suzuki, Trike	POA
Hearsette (Grey Ford Tourneo Grand Connect)	£250.00
Volkswagen Camper T2	POA
Land Rover Defender	POA
1950 Leyland Beaver Lorry	POA

COFFINS Just some of what is available All coffins provided come with required fittings, interior and nameplate.

Reliant Robin (Only Fools and Horses)

POA

Simple Wood Veneered	£320.00
Traditional Wood Veneered	from £370.00
Solid Wood (oak, mahogany, paulownia.)	POA
Caskets (American style wood or steel)	POA
Cardboard	from £320.00
Painted (Flat colour)	£380.00
Willow	from £650.00
Bamboo	from £650.00
Wool Pictured	from £650.00 POA
Personalised	POA

OTHER SERVICES AND OPTIONS

LIK Renatriation Long Distance deceased transfer

per	mile £2.00
Condolence Book	POA
Death notice wording for newspaper	POA
Floral Tributes	POA
Wooden Grave Marker with nameplate (Free of charge for New Graves)	£65.00
Crematorium live webcast service fr	om £36.00
Order of service booklet minimum 20, 4 page Order of service booklet minimum 20, 8 page	£42.00 £52.00
White Dove Release (Two Doves) Additional Doves	£120.00 ach £25.00
Scottish Piper from	m £140.00
Organist fr	om £70.00

SERVICES PROVIDED WITHOUT CHARGE

Violinist

Collection of clothing for deceased to be dressed	No charge
Dressing of deceased	No charge
Application of cosmetics etc.	No charge
Requested travel route for cortege	No charge
Music Requests	No charge
Cremated Remains Collected and delivered locally	No charge

Chapel of Rest: Open or closed coffin. If viewing of the deceased is intended and able the funeral director will contact and advise you on visiting the chapel of rest. This will be when once all of the relevant documentation is completed by the doctors, coroner and hospital, and documents are received by the funeral director and the deceased are in our care and prepared.

No charge

£1035

No charge

POA

PLEASE NOTE All funeral directors are legally required by the Competition and Markets Authority to publish a Price List for a standardised set of products and services. This is to help you think through your options and make choices, and to let you compare prices between different funeral directors (because prices can vary).

Our price lists and terms of business displayed are in accordance with the Competition Marketing Authority guidelines.

CREMATORIUM COSTS West Road Newcastle

The fee includes an eco-friendly container for the

Cremation of an Adult (over 12 years)

temporary storage of cremated remains.

a) Cremation and chapel time (30 minute service)	£879
b) Medical referee fee	£61
c) Environmental surcharge (control of emissions)	£95
The fee includes an eco-friendly container for the	
temporary storage of cremated remains.	£846
a) Cremation and 9am chapel time	
(20 minute service)	£690
b) Medical referee fee	£61

c) Environmental surcharge (control of emissions) £95

Direct Cremation of an Adult (over 12 years)

The fee includes an eco-friendly container for the	
temporary storage of cremated remains.	£643
a) Cremation and chapel time (no service)	£487
b) Medical referee fee	£61
c) Environmental surcharge (control of emissions)	£95

Cremation of a Child (24 weeks – under 12 years)

No medical referee fee charged for children under 12 years or for a mother and stillborn child in one coffin

No charge

Cremation of Body Parts £203 **Scattering of Cremated Remains by Appointment** Fee charged when the cremation took place at the West Road Crematorium £43

Fee charged when the cremation has taken place at another crematorium £76

Use of Crematorium Chapel

The East or West Chapel can be booked for a 30 minute memorial service or, subject to availability, for an extended booking. £203

Webcast Services

The webcast services are provided by Obitus. The council cannot accept liability if the services are unavailable due to systems that are out of our control.

Live webcast – remote access to a live webstream of the service (inclusive of VAT) £36

Live webcast and 28 day download of the service – the 28 days will run from the date that Obitus upload the service (inclusive of VAT) £53

Keepsake (DVD or USB) - there is an approximate wait of 4 weeks before the keepsake is dispatched to the Bereavement Services office (inclusive of VAT) £59

£30 Additional copy of a keepsake (inclusive of VAT)

TERMS OF BUSINESS AND DISCLOSURES

Deposit

A minimum deposit of £1100 will need to be paid to the funeral director at least 5 working days prior to the funeral day. On occasions depending on the total estimate of costs a greater amount may be required. Failure to make payment will result in the funeral being cancelled and terminated. Should the cost of the funeral be agreed and fully accepted with a finance company or a solicitor no deposit will be required.

Payment

The funeral invoice will be sent to you within 7 days after the funeral. All monies must be paid within 30 days from funeral date.

Payment will be accepted via Bank transfer, debit/credit card, cheque or cash. Should you wish to pay prior to the funeral day you can request for an early invoice. No discounts are given for early or cash payments.

Interest

Should full payment not be made within the 30 days of invoice agreement, we do reserve the right to charge interest on late payment. The rate will be 2% above base lending rate set by the Bank of England. This will be on a daily basis until the amount is paid in full. We do deserve the right to recover any costs charged through a debt collection service should this be the route taken.

Disclosures of business

Mark Wait Funeral Service is an Independent business owned by Mark Anthony Wait at Tenerife Buildings Station Road, Gosforth, Newcastle upon Tyne NE3 1QD.

Mark Wait Funeral Service does not have any material financial interest in any comparison websites that compare Funeral Director Service /or Crematoria Services and their respective prices

Mark Wait Funeral Service does not and has not made any charitable donations or gratuities to third parties to the funeral sector in the last 12 months.

STANDARDISED PRICE LIST 2025

All funeral directors are legally required to publish this Price List for a standardised set of products and services. This is to help you think through your options and make choices, and to let you compare prices between different funeral directors (because prices can vary).

ATTENDED FUNERAL (funeral director's charges only)	£1645.00
This is a funeral where family and friends have a ceremony, event or service for	
the deceased person at the same time as they attend their burial or cremation.	
Taking care of all necessary legal and administrative arrangements	£814.00
Collecting and transporting the deceased person from the place of death	
(normally within 15 miles of the funeral director's premises) into the funeral director's care	£160.00
Care of the deceased person before the funeral in appropriate facilities.	
The deceased person will be kept at the funeral director's Mark Wait Funeral Service 19 Arlington Avenue.	£50.00
Providing a suitable coffin – this will be made from Real Oak Veneer	£320.00
Viewing of the deceased person for family and friends, by appointment with the funeral director	
(where viewing is requested by the customer)	£1.00
At a date and time you agree with the funeral director, taking the deceased person direct to the	
agreed cemetery or crematorium (normally within 20 miles of the funeral director's premises)	
in a hearse or other appropriate vehicle	£300.00
	_

UNATTENDED FUNERAL

This is a funeral where family and friends may choose to have a ceremony, event or service for the deceased person, but they do not attend the burial or cremation itself.

Burial (funeral director's charges only)	£1150.00
Cremation (funeral director's charges including the cremation fee)	£1595.00

FEES YOU MUST PAY

TEES TOO WEST I'M	
For an Attended or Unattended burial funeral, the Interment Newcastle Resident	£1118.00
In this local area, the typical cost of the burial fee for local residents in Newcastle	£1118.00
In this local area, the typical cost of the burial fee for local residents in Newcastle	
For a new grave, you will also need to pay for the plot; for an existing grave with a memorial in place, you	
may need to pay a removal/replacement fee. In addition, the cemetery may charge a number of other fees	
For an Attended cremation funeral, the cremation Newcastle	£846.00
In this local area, the typical cost of a cremation for local residents is:	£1035.00

Please discuss any specific religious, belief-based and/or cultural requirements that you have with the funeral director.

ADDITIONAL FUNERAL DIRECTOR PRODUCTS AND SERVICES

This funeral director may be able to supply a range of optional, additional products and services, or to arrange (on your behalf) for a third party to supply them. Examples include: Additional mileage (price per mile)

Additional transfers of the deceased person's body

(e.g. to their home, to a place of worship etc.) (price per transfer)

Collection and delivery of ashes

£195.00

£2.00

Embalming £140.00

Funeral officiant (e.g. celebrant, minister of religion etc.)

Services supplied outside of normal office hours

Prices on request

Prices on request

The funeral director can give you a full list of what they can supply. They are likely to charge for these additional products and services, so you may choose to take care of some arrangements without their involvement, or you can use a different supplier.